
Fairmont St. (10-9) -vs- Charleston (W.V.) (7-18)
3/22/2026 at 2300 MacCorkle Avenue Southeast, Charleston, WV, 25304

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jp Shultz (2-0)
Loss: D Travinski (1-2)
HBP: Sam Sheets
PB: Ryan Comella (1)
 
Start: 5:30 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Fairmont St. 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 6 3
Charleston (W.V.) 0 3 0 0 0 2 X 5 6 0

Fairmont St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C Cole cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
R Bubb 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
B Green ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
T Hughes 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
C Moore lf 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
M Johnston 3b 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
G Riley dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
C Bailey rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
D Emrich c 2 0 2 3 0 0 0
D Travinski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 6 4 3 3 5

SF: D Emrich (1)
SB: C Moore (1)
HBP: R Bubb (1)
PO: D Emrich (1)
E: M Johnston (1); C Bailey (1); D Travinski (1)

Charleston (W.V.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andrew Kobryn ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Samuel Lemond dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Trent Dosenbach lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Collin Kemp 3b 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
Ashton Cochran 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Ryan Comella c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
John Stansbury ii 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Zachary Syvertson cf 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Damian Witty rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Sam Sheets p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jp Shultz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 5 6 3 3 3 2

2B: Samuel Lemond (1); Damian Witty (1)
SF: Collin Kemp (1)
SB: John Stansbury ii (2)
CS: Andrew Kobryn (1)
PO: Ashton Cochran (1); Damian Witty (1)

Fairmont St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D Travinski (L, 1-2) 5.1 5 5 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 18 22 7 4 77
C Gonzalez 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 14
Totals 6 5 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 21 25 8 4 91

Charleston (W.V.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Sheets 4.0 4 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 15 19 7 3 74
Jp Shultz (W, 2-0) 3.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 4 33
Totals 6 4 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 25 30 10 7 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fairmont St. - Top of 1st FAI CHA
C Cole singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
R Bubb popped up to 2b (3-2 KBBSFB). 0 0
B Green grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B); C Cole advanced to second. 0 0
T Hughes flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

Charleston (W.V.) - Bottom of 1st FAI CHA
Andrew Kobryn lined out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Samuel Lemond flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Trent Dosenbach grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0

Fairmont St. - Top of 2nd FAI CHA
C Moore struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 0 0
M Johnston grounded out to ss (3-2 BKFBFB). 0 0
G Riley fouled out to 1b (1-2 BKF). 0 0

Charleston (W.V.) - Bottom of 2nd FAI CHA
Collin Kemp grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Ashton Cochran walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Ashton Cochran out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Ryan Comella singled down the rf line, advanced to second on an error by rf, advanced to third (0-1 K). 0 0
John Stansbury ii reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BKBKB); Ryan Comella scored on an error by 3b,
unearned. 0 1
John Stansbury ii stole second. 0 1
John Stansbury ii stole third. 0 1
Zachary Syvertson singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBKFB); John Stansbury ii scored, unearned. 0 2
Damian Witty doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Zachary Syvertson scored, unearned. 0 3
Damian Witty out at second p to ss, picked off. 0 3

Fairmont St. - Top of 3rd FAI CHA
C Bailey flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 0 3
D Emrich singled to right center (1-2 FBK). 0 3
C Cole grounded out to 2b (0-0); D Emrich advanced to second. 0 3
R Bubb hit by pitch (3-2 KBFBH). 0 3
B Green struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 0 3

Charleston (W.V.) - Bottom of 3rd FAI CHA
Andrew Kobryn grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKFFBB). 0 3
Samuel Lemond struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 3
Trent Dosenbach walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 3
Collin Kemp flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B). 0 3

Fairmont St. - Top of 4th FAI CHA
T Hughes flied out to cf to right center (0-1 K). 0 3
C Moore walked (3-2 BKBFFBB). 0 3
M Johnston singled up the middle (1-2 BFS); C Moore advanced to second. 0 3
G Riley singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); M Johnston advanced to second; C Moore scored. 1 3
G Riley advanced to second; M Johnston advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 3
C Bailey walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 3
D Emrich flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BK); C Bailey advanced to second; G Riley advanced to third;
M Johnston scored. 2 3
C Cole fouled out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 3



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charleston (W.V.) - Bottom of 4th FAI CHA
Ashton Cochran flied out to cf (0-0). 2 3
Ryan Comella lined out to ss (1-2 SKB). 2 3
John Stansbury ii grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 2 3

Fairmont St. - Top of 5th FAI CHA
Jp Shultz to p for Sam Sheets. 2 3
R Bubb lined out to ss (1-1 SB). 2 3
B Green struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 2 3
T Hughes popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 2 3

Charleston (W.V.) - Bottom of 5th FAI CHA
Zachary Syvertson struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 3
Damian Witty lined out to ss (1-2 KKB). 2 3
Andrew Kobryn walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 3
Andrew Kobryn out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 3

Fairmont St. - Top of 6th FAI CHA
C Moore singled up the middle (0-2 KKF). 2 3
C Moore stole second. 2 3
M Johnston walked (3-2 BSKBFBB). 2 3
G Riley popped up to c, bunt (2-0 BB). 2 3
C Bailey grounded out to p (0-1 K); M Johnston advanced to second; C Moore advanced to third. 2 3
D Emrich singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-0 B); M Johnston scored; C Moore scored. 4 3
D Emrich out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 4 3

Charleston (W.V.) - Bottom of 6th FAI CHA
Samuel Lemond doubled down the lf line (3-2 SFBFBB). 4 3
Trent Dosenbach singled, bunt (0-0); Samuel Lemond advanced to third. 4 3
Trent Dosenbach Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third; Samuel
Lemond scored. 4 4
Collin Kemp flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 KF); Trent Dosenbach scored, unearned. 4 5
C Gonzalez to p for D Travinski. 4 5
Ashton Cochran singled to left field (0-2 FF). 4 5
Ryan Comella struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFFFK). 4 5
John Stansbury ii flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 4 5

Fairmont St. - Top of 7th FAI CHA
C Cole grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBSFF). 4 5
R Bubb grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 5
B Green grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 5

Charleston (W.V.) - Bottom of 7th FAI CHA


